ETC TIGER PIPELINE, LLC

Summary of Maximum Tariff Rates
Effective June 1, 2019

Maximum Minimum Rate Schedule

FTS

$ 10.5825 1/ $ - Reservation 2/
FTS

$ 0.0055 $ 0.0055 Commodity

Currently Effective ITS
$ 0.3534 $ 0.0055 Commodity 3/
FTS, ITS, and PALS
$ 0.3534 $ 0.0055 Overrun

1/ Rate Schedule FTS Maximum rate is applied per dekatherm, per month.
2/ Rate Schedule FTS Maximum volumetric rate is $0.3479.

3/ Rate Schedule PALS Maximum and Minimum Daily Access Rates are equivalent to
Rate Schedule ITS Commodity Maximum and Minimum Rates.

Percentage
Base Shippers
Fuel Gas 0.15% 4/
L&U 0.10%
Total Fuel 0.25%
Phase | Expansion Shippers
Fuel Gas 0.27% 4/
L&U 0.10%
Total Fuel 0.37%

4/ Fuel Gas and L&U are not applicable to services under Rate Schedule PALS.




